JULY 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Malvina Major Village
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Week One
Monday 01 July

LS Conservatory
Village Green
Reception
Burma Lounge
La Scala Lounge
Seville Lounge

Burma Lounge

09:30 am Mahjong

10:00 am Outdoor Bowils - or indoor bowls if raining
10:15 am Shopping Trip - Johnsonville

10:30 am Tai Chi - with Fern

02:00 pm Housie

06:30 pm Village Choir

07:00 pm Rummikub

Tuesday 02 July

09:30 am Aqua Aerobics

10:00 am Art Exhibition

10:45 am Poetry Group

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games

02:00 pm Charity Fundraiser- NZ Leukaemia & Blood Cancer ™

Pool

La Scala Lounge
Reflection Room
La Scala Lounge

Burma Lounge

Wednesday 03 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

[0:15 am Shopping Trip - Johnsonville

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Tai Chi With Michael

01:00 pm Mahjong

02:00 pm Church Service - Order of St Luke
02:00 pm Shakespeare Club

04:30 pm Village Host

06:00 pm Housie

07:00 pm Music Appreciation

Thursday 04 July

Recreation Room
Reception

Burma Lounge
Recreation Room

LS Conservatory
Reflection Room

Tosca 3rd Floor Landing
Village Bar

La Scala Lounge

Burma Lounge

10:30 am Indoor Bowls

10:30 am Drama Class - Triple C

10:30 am Outdoor Bowls - weather permitting
[1:30 am Online Art Class

02:00 pm Craft Group

03:00 pm Craft Group - Card making

06:00 pm Fine Dining

07:00 pm Bridge

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Recreation Room
Burma Lounge
Bowling Green
Virtual Events
Figaro Lounge
Recreation Room
Seville Dining Room

Burma Lounge
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Friday 05 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
[0:15 am Shopping Trip - Khandallah Reception

10:30 am Triple A Functional Burma Lounge
Ol:15 pm Shopping Trip - Johnsonville Reception

02:00 pm Entertainer - Tinakori Handbells Concert Village Atrium
04:00 pm Happy Hour La Scala Lounge
05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

07:00 pm Movie - Three Billboards Outside Ebbing, Missouri Movie Theatre

Saturday 06 July

01:30 pm External Event - Faure Requiem $22.00 ™ Reception
02:00 pm Movie The World's Fastest Indian Movie Theatre
02:00 pm Singing Group - Sing-along in La Scala La Scala Lounge
04:30 pm Village Host Village Bar

Sunday 07 July

10:30 am Church Service Burma Lounge
02:00 pm Movie - Around The World In 80 Days Movie Theatre
Week Two

Monday 08 July

09:30 am Mahjong LS Conservatory
10:00 am Outdoor Bowils - or indoor bowls if raining Village Green
[0:15 am Shopping Trip - Johnsonville Reception

[0:15 am Out & About- Guitar History Exhibition Upper Hutt ™ Reception

10:30 am Tai Chi - with Fern Burma Lounge
02:00 pm Housie La Scala Lounge
06:30 pm Village Choir Seville Lounge
07:00 pm Rummikub Burma Lounge
09:30 am Aqua Aerobics Pool

10:45 am Quiz - Village Quiz with Debbie Burma Lounge
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games La Scala Lounge
03:30 pm Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group La Scala Lounge
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP Page 3

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities. Printed on 29 June 03:41 PM



Wednesday 10 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room

[0:15 am Shopping Trip - Johnsonville Reception

10:30 am Triple A Functional Burma Lounge

01:00 pm Mahjong LS Conservatory

02:00 pm Church Service - Salvation Army Reflection Room

02:45 pm Creative Writing Tosca 3rd Floor Landing
03:00 pm Live Streaming Event - RNZB Hansel & Gretel ™ Movie Theatre

04:30 pm Village Host Village Bar

06:00 pm Housie La Scala Lounge

07:00 pm Music Appreciation Burma Lounge

Thursday |1 July

10:30 am Drama Class - Triple C Burma Lounge
10:30 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
10:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:00 pm Art Class - with Rowena Burma Lounge
0l:15 pm Out &About - Museum of NZ Te Papa Tongarewa ™ Reception

02:00 pm Craft Group Figaro Lounge
03:00 pm Line Dancing Activities Room LS
04:30 pm Village Host Village Bar

05:00 pm Quiz - Never Gonna Quiz You Up -With Erica La Scala Lounge
07:00 pm Bridge Burma Lounge
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
[0:15 am Shopping Trip - Khandallah Reception

10:30 am Triple A Functional Burma Lounge
10:30 am Ten Pin Bowling - Strike Lower Hutt & PWMC ™ Reception

01:15 pm Shopping Trip - Johnsonville Reception

04:00 pm Happy Hour La Scala Lounge
05:30 pm Village Host Village Bar

07:00 pm Movie - Good Will Hunting Movie Theatre

Saturday |3 July

02:00 pm Movie - Lawrence Of Arabia Movie Theatre
04:30 pm Village Host Village Bar
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Sunday [4 July

10:30 am Church Service Burma Lounge
02:00 pm Movie - Driving Miss Daisy Movie Theatre
Week Three
09:30 am Mahjong LS Conservatory
10:00 am Outdoor Bowils - or indoor bowls if raining Village Green
[0:15 am Out & About - Operatunity Show:Three Tenors Tribute Reception
$34.00 ™
[0:15 am Shopping Trip - Johnsonville Reception
10:30 am Tai Chi - with Fern Burma Lounge
02:00 pm Housie La Scala Lounge
06:30 pm Village Choir Seville Lounge
07:00 pm Rummikub Burma Lounge

Tuesday 16 July

09:30 am Aqua Aerobics Pool

10:30 am Church Service - Catholic Anointing Mass Burma Lounge
10:45 am Poetry Group Reflection Room
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games La Scala Lounge
05:30 pm EFxternaI Event - Circa Theatre, Sense & Sensibility $38.50 Reception

Wednesday |7 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room

[0:15 am Shopping Trip - Johnsonville Reception

[0:15 am (;ut and about - AM: Shelley Bay and Chocolate Fish Cafe Reception

10:30 am Triple A Functional Burma Lounge

[1:30 am Tai Chi Virtual Events

01:00 pm Mahjong LS Conservatory

01:00 pm Tai Chi With Michael Recreation Room

0l:15 pm Out & About - PM: Shelley Bay and Chocolate Fish Cafe ™ Reception

02:00 pm Church Service - Khandallah Presbyterian Reflection Room

02:00 pm Shakespeare Club Tosca 3rd Floor Landing
04:30 pm Village Host Village Bar

06:00 pm Housie La Scala Lounge

07:00 pm Music Appreciation Burma Lounge
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Thursday 18 July

10:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
02:00 pm
02:00 pm
03:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:30 pm
07:00 pm
07:00 pm

Drama Class - Triple C

Indoor Bowls

Outdoor Bowls - weather permitting

Entertainer - U3A Choir in Atrium
Craft Group

Craft Group - Card Making
Bookclub

Village Host

Movie - Musical Movie - Fiddler on the Roof

Bridge

Burma Lounge
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Village Atrium
Figaro Lounge
Activities Room LS
La Scala Lounge
Village Bar

Movie Theatre

Burma Lounge

Friday 19 July

09:30 am
10:15 am
10:30 am
01:15 pm
04:00 pm
04:30 pm
07:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Shopping Trip - Khandallah
Triple A Functional
Shopping Trip - Johnsonville
Happy Hour

Village Host

Movie - Slumdog Millionaire

Recreation Room
Reception

Burma Lounge
Reception

La Scala Lounge
Village Bar

Movie Theatre

Saturday 20 July

02:00 pm
02:00 pm
04:30 pm

Movie - About Schmidt

Singing Group - Sing-along in Seville

Village Host

Movie Theatre
Seville Lounge

Village Bar

Sunday 21 July

10:30 am Church Service
02:00 pm Movie - Funny Face
Week Four

Burma Lounge

Movie Theatre

Monday 22 July

09:30 am Mahjong LS Conservatory
10:00 am Outdoor Bowils - or indoor bowls if raining Village Green
[0:15 am Out & About - Scenic Drive to Wainuiomata & Days Bay = Reception
[
[0:15 am Shopping Trip Reception
10:30 am Tai Chi - with Fern ™ Burma Lounge
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02:00 pm
06:30 pm
07:00 pm

Housie
Village Choir

Rummikub

Tuesday 23 July

La Scala Lounge
Seville Lounge

Burma Lounge

09:30 am
10:45 am
01:30 pm
03:00 pm

AquaAerobics

Quiz - Village Quiz with Debbie

Cards & Table Games

Resident Training - Activities programme

Wednesday 24 July

Pool
Burma Lounge
La Scala Lounge

Burma Lounge

09:30 am
10:15 am
10:30 am
[1:30 am
01:00 pm
02:00 pm
02:45 pm
04:30 pm
06:00 pm
07:00 pm

Triple A Circuit
Shopping Trip - Johnsonville
Triple A Functional

Men's Club - Supply Room, Mana Esplanade ™

Mahjong

Church Service - Johnsonville Uniting

Creative Writing
Village Host
Housie

Music Appreciation

Recreation Room
Reception

Burma Lounge
Reception

LS Conservatory
Reflection Room

Tosca 3rd Floor Landing
Village Bar

La Scala Lounge

Burma Lounge

Thursday 25 July

10:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
02:00 pm
03:00 pm
04:30 pm
05:00 pm
07:00 pm
07:00 pm

Drama Class - Triple C

Indoor Bowls

Outdoor Bowls - weather permitting

Te Reo for Beginners
Art Class - with Rowena
Craft Group

Line Dancing

Village Host

Quiz - Risky Quizzness - With Erica

Movie - Musical Movie - Oliver

Bridge

Burma Lounge
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Virtual Events
Burma Lounge
Figaro Lounge
Activities Room LS
Village Bar

La Scala Lounge
Movie Theatre

Burma Lounge

Friday 26 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit
[0:15 am Shopping Trip - Khandallah
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Recreation Room

Reception
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10:30 am
0l:15 pm
01:15 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm
07:00 pm

Triple A Functional

Intervillage Event - Quiz hosted by Shona McFarlane

Shopping Trip - Johnsonville
Happy Hour

Village Host

Movie - The Notebook

Burma Lounge
Reception
Reception

La Scala Lounge
Village Bar

Movie Theatre

Saturday 27 July

02:00 pm
04:30 pm

Movie -Who's Afraid Of Virginia Woolf

Village Host

Movie Theatre

Village Bar

Sunday 28 July

10:30 am
02:00 pm

Week Five

Church Service

Movie - THE GUERNSEY LITERARY POTATO PEEL

SOCIETY

Burma Lounge

Movie Theatre

Monday 29 July

09:30 am
10:00 am
[0:15 am
10:15 am
10:30 am
02:00 pm
06:30 pm
07:00 pm

Mahjong

Outdoor Bowls

Out &About - Drive to Raumati & Paraparaumu Beach ™

Shopping Trip - Johnsonville
Tai Chi - with Fern

Housie

Village Choir

Rummikub

LS Conservatory
Village Green
Reception
Reception
Burma Lounge
La Scala Lounge
Seville Lounge

Burma Lounge

Tuesday 30 July

09:30 am
01:30 pm

AquaAerobics
Cards & Table Games

Pool

La Scala Lounge

Wednesday 31 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:15 am Shopping Trip - Johnsonville

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Mahjong

02:00 pm Church Service - St Johns Anglican
04:30 pm Village Host

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Recreation Room
Reception

Burma Lounge

LS Conservatory

Reflection Room

Village Bar
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06:00 pm Housie La Scala Lounge
07:00 pm Music Appreciation Burma Lounge

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.
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