

JULY 2024

ACTIVITIES PROGRAMME

Independent Residents

Malvina Major Village

Page 1 Printed on 29 June 03:41 PM

Week One

Monday 01 July		
09:30 am	Mahjong	LS Conservatory
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls - or indoor bowls if raining	Village Green
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
10:30 am	Tai Chi - with Fern	Burma Lounge
02:00 pm	Housie	La Scala Lounge
06:30 pm	Village Choir	Seville Lounge
07:00 pm	Rummikub	Burma Lounge

Tuesday 02 July		
09:30 am	Aqua Aerobics	Pool
10:00 am	Art Exhibition	La Scala Lounge
10:45 am	Poetry Group	Reflection Room
01:30 pm	Cards & Table Games	La Scala Lounge
02:00 pm	Charity Fundraiser- NZ Leukaemia & Blood Cancer 🏲	Burma Lounge

Wednesday 03 July		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Burma Lounge
01:00 pm	Tai Chi With Michael	Recreation Room
01:00 pm	Mahjong	LS Conservatory
02:00 pm	Church Service - Order of St Luke	Reflection Room
02:00 pm	Shakespeare Club	Tosca 3rd Floor Landing
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
06:00 pm	Housie	La Scala Lounge
07:00 pm	Music Appreciation	Burma Lounge

Thursday 04 July		
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Drama Class - Triple C	Burma Lounge
10:30 am	Outdoor Bowls - weather permitting	Bowling Green
I I:30 am	Online Art Class	Virtual Events
02:00 pm	Craft Group	Figaro Lounge
03:00 pm	Craft Group - Card making	Recreation Room
06:00 pm	Fine Dining	Seville Dining Room
07:00 pm	Bridge	Burma Lounge

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. P - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Friday 05 July		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Khandallah	Reception
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Burma Lounge
01:15 pm	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
02:00 pm	Entertainer - Tinakori Handbells Concert	Village Atrium
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	La Scala Lounge
05:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
07:00 pm	Movie - Three Billboards Outside Ebbing, Missouri	Movie Theatre

Saturday 06 July

01:30 pm	External Event - Faure Requiem \$22.00 🖻	Reception
02:00 pm	Movie The World's Fastest Indian	Movie Theatre
02:00 pm	Singing Group - Sing-along in La Scala	La Scala Lounge
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Sunday 07 July10:30 amChurch Service02:00 pmMovie - Around The World In 80 DaysMovie Theatre

Week Two

Monday 08 July		
09:30 am	Mahjong	LS Conservatory
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls - or indoor bowls if raining	Village Green
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
10:15 am	Out & About- Guitar History Exhibition Upper Hutt 🏲	Reception
10:30 am	Tai Chi - with Fern	Burma Lounge
02:00 pm	Housie	La Scala Lounge
06:30 pm	Village Choir	Seville Lounge
07:00 pm	Rummikub	Burma Lounge

Tuesday 09 July		
09:30 am	Aqua Aerobics	Pool
10:45 am	Quiz - Village Quiz with Debbie	Burma Lounge
01:30 pm	Cards & Table Games	La Scala Lounge
03:30 pm	Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group	La Scala Lounge

Wednesday 10 July		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Burma Lounge
01:00 pm	Mahjong	LS Conservatory
02:00 pm	Church Service - Salvation Army	Reflection Room
02:45 pm	Creative Writing	Tosca 3rd Floor Landing
03:00 pm	Live Streaming Event - RNZB Hansel & Gretel 🏲	Movie Theatre
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
06:00 pm	Housie	La Scala Lounge
07:00 pm	Music Appreciation	Burma Lounge

Thursday II July		
10:30 am	Drama Class - Triple C	Burma Lounge
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:00 pm	Art Class - with Rowena	Burma Lounge
01:15 pm	Out & About - Museum of NZ Te Papa Tongarewa 🖻	Reception
02:00 pm	Craft Group	Figaro Lounge
03:00 pm	Line Dancing	Activities Room LS
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Quiz - Never Gonna Quiz You Up - With Erica	La Scala Lounge
07:00 pm	Bridge	Burma Lounge

Friday 12 July

	J /	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Khandallah	Reception
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Burma Lounge
10:30 am	Ten Pin Bowling - Strike Lower Hutt & PWMC 🏴	Reception
01:15 pm	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	La Scala Lounge
05:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
07:00 pm	Movie - Good Will Hunting	Movie Theatre

Saturday 13 July		
02:00 pm	Movie - Lawrence Of Arabia	Movie Theatre
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Sunday 14 July		
10:30 am	Church Service	Burma Lounge
02:00 pm	Movie - Driving Miss Daisy	Movie Theatre

Week Three

Monday 15 July		
09:30 am	Mahjong	LS Conservatory
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls - or indoor bowls if raining	Village Green
10:15 am	Out & About - Operatunity Show:Three Tenors Tribute \$34.00 P	Reception
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
10:30 am	Tai Chi - with Fern	Burma Lounge
02:00 pm	Housie	La Scala Lounge
02:00 pm 06:30 pm	Housie Village Choir	La Scala Lounge Seville Lounge

Tuesday 16 July 09:30 am Aqua Aerobics Pool 10:30 am Church Service - Catholic Anointing Mass Burma Lounge 10:45 am **Reflection Room** Poetry Group 01:30 pm Cards & Table Games La Scala Lounge 05:30 pm External Event - Circa Theatre, Sense & Sensibility \$38.50 Reception

Wednesday	y I7 July	
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
10:15 am	Out and about - AM: Shelley Bay and Chocolate Fish Cafe	Reception
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Burma Lounge
11:30 am	Tai Chi	Virtual Events
01:00 pm	Mahjong	LS Conservatory
01:00 pm	Tai Chi With Michael	Recreation Room
01:15 pm	Out & About - PM: Shelley Bay and Chocolate Fish Cafe 🖻	Reception
02:00 pm	Church Service - Khandallah Presbyterian	Reflection Room
02:00 pm	Shakespeare Club	Tosca 3rd Floor Landing
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
06:00 pm	Housie	La Scala Lounge
07:00 pm	Music Appreciation	Burma Lounge

Thursday 18 July			
10:30 am	Drama Class - Triple C	Burma Lounge	
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room	
10:30 am	Outdoor Bowls - weather permitting	Bowling Green	
02:00 pm	Entertainer - U3A Choir in Atrium	Village Atrium	
02:00 pm	Craft Group	Figaro Lounge	
03:00 pm	Craft Group - Card Making	Activities Room LS	
04:00 pm	Bookclub	La Scala Lounge	
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar	
07:00 pm	Movie - Musical Movie - Fiddler on the Roof	Movie Theatre	
07:00 pm	Bridge	Burma Lounge	

Friday	19	luly

Friday 19 July		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Khandallah	Reception
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Burma Lounge
01:15 pm	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	La Scala Lounge
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
07:00 pm	Movie - Slumdog Millionaire	Movie Theatre

Saturday 20 July		
02:00 pm	Movie - About Schmidt	Movie Theatre
02:00 pm	Singing Group - Sing-along in Seville	Seville Lounge
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Sunday 21 July		
10:30 am	Church Service	Burma Lounge
02:00 pm	Movie - Funny Face	MovieTheatre

Week Four

Monday 22 July			
09:30 am	Mahjong	LS Conservatory	
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls - or indoor bowls if raining	Village Green	
10:15 am	Out & About - Scenic Drive to Wainuiomata & Days Bay	Reception	
10:15 am	Shopping Trip	Reception	
10:30 am	Tai Chi - with Fern 🏲	Burma Lounge	

KEY: Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. 🕨 - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

02:00 pm	Housie	La Scala Lounge
06:30 pm	Village Choir	Seville Lounge
07:00 pm	Rummikub	Burma Lounge

Tuesday 23 July		
09:30 am	Aqua Aerobics	Pool
10:45 am	Quiz - Village Quiz with Debbie	Burma Lounge
01:30 pm	Cards & Table Games	La Scala Lounge
03:00 pm	Resident Training - Activities programme	Burma Lounge

Wednesday 24 July			
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room	
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception	
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Burma Lounge	
11:30 am	Men's Club - Supply Room, Mana Esplanade 🏲	Reception	
01:00 pm	Mahjong	LS Conservatory	
02:00 pm	Church Service - Johnsonville Uniting	Reflection Room	
02:45 pm	Creative Writing	Tosca 3rd Floor Landing	
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar	
06:00 pm	Housie	La Scala Lounge	
07:00 pm	Music Appreciation	Burma Lounge	

Thursday 25 July

· · · ·		
10:30 am	Drama Class - Triple C	Burma Lounge
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Recreation Room
10:30 am	Outdoor Bowls - weather permitting	Bowling Green
11:00 am	Te Reo for Beginners	Virtual Events
01:00 pm	Art Class - with Rowena	Burma Lounge
02:00 pm	Craft Group	Figaro Lounge
03:00 pm	Line Dancing	Activities Room LS
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
05:00 pm	Quiz - Risky Quizzness - With Erica	La Scala Lounge
07:00 pm	Movie - Musical Movie - Oliver	Movie Theatre
07:00 pm	Bridge	Burma Lounge

Friday 26 July		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Khandallah	Reception

10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Burma Lounge
01:15 pm	Intervillage Event - Quiz hosted by Shona McFarlane	Reception
01:15 pm	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	La Scala Lounge
05:00 pm	Village Host	Village Bar
07:00 pm	Movie - The Notebook	Movie Theatre

Saturday 27 July		
02:00 pm	Movie - Who's Afraid Of Virginia Woolf	Movie Theatre
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

Sunday 28 July		
10:30 am	Church Service	Burma Lounge
02:00 pm	Movie - THE GUERNSEY LITERARY POTATO PEEL SOCIETY	Movie Theatre

Week Five

Monday 29 July		
09:30 am	Mahjong	LS Conservatory
10:00 am	Outdoor Bowls	Village Green
10:15 am	Out & About - Drive to Raumati & Paraparaumu Beach 🏲	Reception
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
10:30 am	Tai Chi - with Fern	Burma Lounge
02:00 pm	Housie	La Scala Lounge
06:30 pm	Village Choir	Seville Lounge
07:00 pm	Rummikub	Burma Lounge

Tuesday 30 July		
09:30 am	Aqua Aerobics	Pool
01:30 pm	Cards & Table Games	La Scala Lounge

Wednesday 31 July		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Recreation Room
10:15 am	Shopping Trip - Johnsonville	Reception
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Burma Lounge
01:00 pm	Mahjong	LS Conservatory
02:00 pm	Church Service - St Johns Anglican	Reflection Room
04:30 pm	Village Host	Village Bar

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. 🏲 - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

06:00 pm	Housie	La Scala Lounge
07:00 pm	Music Appreciation	Burma Lounge

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. • - Need RSVP. See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.